REPUBLICAN PARTY OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTIONS FORM

Feb.1, 2022 Precinct Caucus

STEPS TO CHANGE THE PLATFORM of the REPUBLICAN PARTY of MINNESOTA:

- 1. Resolutions that are passed at the **Precinct Caucus** will be forwarded to the **2022 BPOU Convention**. The **BPOU Convention** votes on these Resolutions, requiring a simple majority to pass.
- 2. Resolutions that are passed at the **BPOU Convention** are then forwarded to the **2022 Congressional District Convention** where they are voted on; a simple majority is required to pass.
- 3. Resolutions that are passed at the **Congressional District Convention** will then be forwarded to the **2022 State Convention** where they are voted on.
- 4. Resolutions that are passed at the 2022 State Convention are incorporated into the **Standing Platform** of the **Republican Party of Minnesota**.

You may wish to review the *Standing Platform of the Republican Party of Minnesota* before writing your proposed Resolution. You may submit a resolution that is already covered in the Platform, or to change some of the words in the current Standing Platform, or to add something new. The Convention committees will handle all those appropriately.

A maximum-5-minute discussion, pro and con alternately, will commence. A vote will take place and if passed, this Resolution will be forwarded to the BPOU Convention. Give your resolution to the Secretary after voting.

Whereas, everyone is impacted by the climate crisis, but some Minnesotans are experiencing it first and worst,

Whereas, Minnesota is not on track to meet our commitment to cut greenhouse gas emissions 80% by 2050,

Whereas, we need to cut global carbon dioxide emissions to 'net zero' by around 2050 in order to limit global warming to 1.5°C,

Whereas, a just transition to a 100% equitable & clean energy future would benefit everyone, black, brown, or white, indigenous or immigrant, every gender, every part of the state,

Whereas, a just transition would mean cleaner air, family-supporting jobs, and better connected communities,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Minnesota Republican Party supports:

Transitioning to 100% clean energy by 2040 as part of a statewide plan that reduces racial, gender, & economic disparities while cutting greenhouse gases 45% by 2030 and to 'net zero' by 2050.

Submitted by:	Phone(s):
BPOU:	Precinct:
RESOLUTION: Passed: Defeated:	
Secretary Signature:	